Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999.
Processed Mon May 22 10:49:39 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

} 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20
10

10 10° 10* 10% 10° 10*

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -440
mx: 865
u-1.3
0:25.3

Channel 1
mn: -1518
mx: 2039
W -9.7
0:72.6

Channel 2
mn: -2016
mx: 2117
u:-9.4
0:76.1



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T T T

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

44.0 44.2 44.4 44.6 44.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 45/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 7] [
40 -
20 =
0 -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 -
20 o
0 -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 -
20 F
0 -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -420
30 mx: 507
20 u-1.3
0:26.2
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1428
30 mx: 1674
u:-9.6
20
0:74.1
10
0
50 Channel 2
0 mn: -1540
mx: 2117
30
u:-9.4
20 0:78.4
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 126/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:46 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

TM units -

TM units -

T T T T
125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

T

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

125.0 125.2 125.4 125.6 125.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7
50 4
40 4
30 4
204 -
101 -
0 RO -
60 [
40 =
20 F
0] -
-20 O T l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 F
0] -
-20 3 :
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -352
30 mx: 277
20 p:-1.3
10 0:25.5
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1286
30 mx: 2039
:-9.8
20 "
0:74.0
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -300
mx: 314
30
W -9.5
20
0:76.5
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 46/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

1 1 1

T T T T

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

25

20
15

10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 ] [
40 -
20 =
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 F
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -394
30 mx: 865
20 u-1.4
0:26.5
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -768
30 mx: 1058
u:-9.5
20
0:73.1
10
0
50 Channel 2
0 mn: -2016
mx: 1449
30
u:-9.4
20 0:80.8
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 71/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

T T T T T
70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (S) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

i 2 i .r.mn.!-#-m
v b
1
I

| L
o) par=—

1 B ‘r:'.‘ \.MF‘H\"H u;n.‘ # o |

_:"u\ﬂun-\w h\ﬂ! iMTﬂﬁM -u lm."m“u’.'i' ﬁl ul'iuWi».II.rI-Li\hWn”h‘li-‘hil erulh\hn 2
] A T

umqﬁ,.u
i | 1 ol | .I' B

\n J 'v‘ |1nmv~!ku e

oAb e S e B e e A

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7
50 4
40 4
30 4
20 4
101
0 RO -
60 ]
404
20
0
-20 :l B O -
60 ]
404
20
0
-20 3
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -219
80 mx: 318
20 p:-1.3
0:25.4
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1518
30 mx: 974
u:-9.5
20
0:73.4
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -238
mx: 266
30
u:-9.3
20 0:76.1
10
0




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 4/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

1 1

-100
-200 1
-300
-400 4

3.0

3.2

T T

3.4 .
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

3.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7
50
40 -
30
20
104 -
0 RO -
60 [
40 =
20 o
0 -
-20 3 O T l:
60 7] [
40 -
20 F
0 -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
20 Channel 0
mn: -354
30 mx: 375
20 u-1.3
10 0:25.5
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1502
30 mx: 1230
u:-9.5
20
0:73.1
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -410
mx: 228
30
u:-9.3
20 0:75.6
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 120/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

T T

T T
119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 7] [
40 -
20 3
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 -
20 F
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -440
30 mx: 367
20 u-1.3
10 o:25.6
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -531
30 mx: 608
:-9.8
20 "
0:72.8
10
0
50 Channel 2
20 mn: -1435
mx: 1421
30
u:-9.6
20 0. 77.7
10
0



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 i
TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

I T T T T

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 78/147

Power spectra

60 7
50 A
40 |
30
20 -
104 -
0 . -
-10 RO -
60 7] [
40 =
20 F
0 -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 -
20 F
0 -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -349
30 mx: 280
20 u-1.4
0:25.7
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1367
30 mx: 1407
u:-9.8
20
0:75.5
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -415
mx: 516
30
u:-9.6
20 0:76.4
10
0



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units -

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

r T T T T
139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999
25 T T T T T T N T T T T R T T T ™= ; S AT e CRT e
. . - Hr P el A ST g
: \l\.dJ ‘1 " M M ] it |'||||V|H ﬂlvi i

"

Y ' R TAL, m- 'M L VY L VRSP .l Al UL, ol L ALk
=IO Iy i g
R A i L

15 HI" ?“v\r

139.0 139.2 139.4 139.6 139.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 140/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 ] [
40 -
20 =
0 -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
404 =
20 o
0 -
-20 :l B l:
60 ] [
40 -
20 F
0 -
20 ] [
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
20 Channel 0
mn: -235
30 mx: 272
20 u-1.3
10 0:25.4
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -1330
mx: 1012
30
u:-9.8
20
0:73.7
10
0
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -187
mx: 321
30
u:-9.6
20
0:76.3
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 58/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

400

200

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:51 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

1 1

57.2

T T
57.4 57.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

57.4 57.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

60 7] [
40 -
20 3
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 =
20 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
60 7] [
40 -
20 F
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
0 Channel 0
mn: -258
30 mx: 449
20 u-1.4
0:25.5
10
0
50 Channel 1
40 mn: -413
20 mx: 411
:-9.5
20 "
0:72.3
10
0
50 Channel 2
20 mn: -1274
mx: 970
30
u:-9.3
20 0:77.5
10
0



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999. Part 115/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Processed Mon May 22 10:49:52 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170522_084126__dat00.bin

150
100
50

-50
100
150
150
100

-50
100
150

r T T T T

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-22T08:41:27.859.999
S — e e

S S P T T A 2 T T R U T S W iy UL LR L P

R P TR T e TR A as wE P8 TRt YL i L e e

25 JrEmE TN

204

ilm'.ll'l.' Wt J\-ui"u’.l R b durm S 'nmm- s i a\."h‘m sl |i'p:mr‘|. i A 'FIIJI"HH nE1 Rl
bl i "

1530

J.mmm’ﬂ M-T:'ﬂu b ; :

10 vk vay D LA Ilp\w‘ AT T T d W "\-q-.'L*-‘uHh i g mw\rn‘t }‘#‘l"* e -'@1;‘;-5
i s e i A W b T S S uﬂ%ﬁd‘u i LA

5

5
i.\u ln\h‘.;_ﬁwg*% i i 1! Fru“\‘ﬁ.\-lfxﬁ

¥ rri“
T

257

204

154538

10

5

257

o ‘\'r-“\

.',,‘.‘ e

20,

LEINA AL LYY WE L SF vl I.nl-!\llM.'!lWll. ittt \.\.ir.lm.\ A
1 - " 0 i

’« W-*;W'#E; ﬁm

15

10

Time (s) from 2017-05—22T08:41:27.85{9.999

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

60 7] [
40 -
20 3
0 -
-20 O I:
60 7] [
40 -
204 o
0 -
-20 O I:
60 7] [
40 -
204 E
0 -
-20 :
T T T ul
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
20 H Channel 0
mn: -68
30 mx: 65
20 u-1.3
10 0:25.4
ol
50 H Channel 1
40 mn: -168
30 mx: 157
:-9.9
20 "
0:72.5
10
ol
50 H Channel 2
40 mn: -160
mx: 146
30
u:-9.6
2
0 0:76.3
10




